http://www.cityofnewcastle.net
201 SOUTH 25TH STREET
New Castle, IN 47362

New Castle Community Transit System
2018 Annual Agency Profile

General Information

Service Consumption
31,882 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)

Service Supplied
48,274 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)
6,248 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)
$444,640 Total Operating Expenses

Database Information

NTDID: 5R02-50358
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit

Operation Characteristics

Financial Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Fare Revenues $12,313 2.8%

Local Funds $120,778 27.2%

State Funds $94,282 21.2%

Federal Assistance $214,757 48.3%

Other Funds $2,510 0.6%

Total Operating Funds Expended $444,640 100.0%

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Fare Revenues $0

Local Funds $0

State Funds $0

Federal Assistance $0

Other Funds $0

Total Capital Funds Expended $0

Modal Characteristics

Vehicles Operated
at Maximum Service

Directly
Mode Operated
Bus 4
Total 4

Performance Measures

Operating Funding Sources

48.3%

0.6%
2.8%

27.2%

21.2%

Purchased Operating Fare Uses of Capital
Transportation Expenses Revenues Funds Annual Unlinked Trips
- $444,640 $12,313 $0 31,882
- $444,640 $12,313 $0 31,882

Service Efficiency

Operating Expenses per

Operating Expenses per

Mode Vehicle Revenue Mile Vehicle Revenue Hour Mode
Bus $9.21 $71.17 Bus
Total $9.21 $71.17 Total

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile:
Agency Total

W’A

1.00

$10.00
$8.00
$6.00
$4.00
$2.00
$0.00

0.80
0.60
0.40
0.20

0.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue
Mile: Agency Total

et ——T T

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expenses
per Unlinked
Passenger Trip
$13.95

$13.95

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Miles
48,274
48,274

Service Effectiveness

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile
0.7

0.7

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours
6,248
6,248

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour
5.1

51


http://www.cityofnewcastle.net/

