General	Financial Information								
	Sources of Operating Funds Expended			Operating Funding Sources					
		Fare Revenues		\$12,313	2.8%				
Service Consumption		Local Funds		\$120,778	27.2%				
31,882 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)		State Funds		\$94,282	21.2%			0.6%	
		Federa	I Assistance	\$214,757	48.3%		48.3%	2.8%	
Service Supplied		Other Funds		\$2,510	0.6%				
48,274 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 6,248 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)		Total Operating Funds Expended		\$444,640	100.0%				
Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)		Sources of Capital Funds Ex							
\$444,640 Total Operating Expenses		Fare Revenues		- \$0				27.2%	
			Local Funds	\$0					
Database Information		State Funds		\$0					
NTDID: 5R02-50358		Federal Assistance		\$0					
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit		Other Funds		\$0			21.2	%	
		Total Capital Funds Expended		\$0					
			Modal	Characteris	tics				
<b>Operation Characteristics</b>	i								
	Vehicles Operated at Maximum Service								
Mode	Directly Operated	Purchased Transportation	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues	U	ses of Capital	Annual Unlinked Trips	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles	Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours
Bus	4	Transportation	\$444,640	\$12,313		\$0	31,882	48,274	6,248
Total	4	-	\$444,640	\$12,313		\$0 \$0	31,882	48,274	6,248
Performance Measures									
	Servie	vice Efficiency					Service Effectivenes		
							Operating Expenses		
	Operating Expenses per	Operating	Expenses per				per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips per
Mode	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle	Revenue Hour		Mode		Passenger Trip	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hour
Bus	\$9.21		\$71.17		Bus		\$13.95	0.7	5.1
Total	\$9.21		\$71.17		Total		\$13.95	0.7	5.1
Operating Expense per Ve		nlinked Passenger Trips p							
Agency To	Dtal 1.00	Mile: Agency	Iotal						
\$8.00	0.80								
\$6.00	0.60								
\$4.00	0.40			·					
\$2.00	0.20								
\$0.00		10 11 12 13	14 15 16 17	18					
09 10 11 12 13	14 15 16 17 18 09	10 11 12 13	14 10 10 1/	10					